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New Holland Hay
New Holland Sales Stables

Monday,December 19
Report suppliedby auction

205 loads. Market steady on hay
except some alfalfa, 10.00-20.00 per
ton lower; straw, 10.00 per ton
higher; Ear Corn, 10.00 lower.

Alfalfa, 110.00-140.00, 6 top Ids.,
144.00-168.00; Mixed Hay, 95.00-
125.00, a few Ids. Alfalfa-Timothy
mix, up to 150.00, few Ids. with
dust, 85.00-95.00; Timothy, 91.00-
118.00; Clover, 87.00-102.00; Or-
chard Grass, 91.00; Straw, 91.00-
111.00; Com Fodder, 55, Oats,
2.80/bu.

Frederick Co.
Hay

Buckeystewn, Md.
Thursday, December 22

Report supplied by auction
19 loads, market weaker due to

rain and ice.
Alfalfa four good 134.00146.00;

Timothy 5 good 107.00-120.00;
Timothy and Grass 85.00; Mixed
Hay 119.00-130.00; Wheat Straw
71.00-75.00; Mixed Firewood 32.00
38.00; Hard Firewood 75.00 cord.

16Loads.

Leinbach’s Hay
Shippensburg, Ps.

Tuesday,December 20
Report suppliedby auction

64 loads.
Alfalfa 91.00-152.00; Mixed hay

85.00-03.00; Timothy 85.00-106.00;
Clover 110.00; Grass hay 80.00-
106.00; Straw 50.00-79.00; Ear com
122.50-156.50; Com fodder 48.50.

Kiester’s Hay
Middlebnrg,Pa.

Tuesday, December 28
Report supplied by auction

41 loads.
Alfalfa 117.50-120.00; Mixed hay

60.00-120.00; Timothy 75.00-80.00;
Straw85.0087.50.

King’s Auction
Tuesday, December 28

Report supplied by auction

Alfalfa good 130.00143.00, low
grade 107.00-130.00; Timothy
131.00134.00; Mixed hay 109.00
131.00; Round Bale 76.00; Wheat
straw 96.00106.00; Oat straw90.00;
Corn fodder 72.00.

139 loads.

Regional Hay
Friday, December 16

Report supplied by PDA
(All hay No. 2 and better, prices
paid by dealers at the farm and per
ton.)

Hay & Strawmostly steady.
Alfalfa 105.00-135.00; Mixed hay

85.00- Timothy hay 80.00-
90.00; Straw 60.0040.00; Mulch
35.00-

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata, Pa.

Friday, December 16
Report supplied byPDA

112 Loads Hay and 45 Loads
Straw.

Alfalfa 95.00-154.00; Mixed hay
71.00-158.00, mostly 86.00-123.00;
Timothy hay 89.00-115.00; (Hover,
few 89.00-115.00.; Stubble hay, one
load 88.00; Straw 81.00-101.00; Ear
Corn, 8 loads 134.00-136.00, few
down to 102.00; Oats, 2 loads 2.80 &

2.85 per bu.

New Wilmington Hay
Friday, December 16

Report supplied by PDA
59Loads Hay and 9 Loads Straw.
Alfalfa 80.00-160.00, mostly 99.00-

130.00; Mixed hay 65.00-117.50,
mostly 70.00-97.00; Timothy hay,
few 70.00-79.00; Clover, 2 loads at
79.00; Straw 54.00-68.00; Ear Com,
7 loads 90.00-103.00; Oats, one load
2.70 per bu.

Good’s Hay
Leo la, Pa.

Wednesday, December 21
Report supplied by auction

Mixed Hay, 86.00152.00; Alfalfa,
104.00157.50; Straw, 91.00116.00;
Corn, 128.00-148.00; Timothy,
109.00130.00.

Central Pa.

Pa. Grain
Monday, December 19

Report supplied byPDA
Compared with last Monday’s

market for Southeastern, Central
and South Central PA.: Corn
mostly steady to 10 cents lower;
Wheat unevenly steady; Barley
and Ear Com mostly steady; Oats
steady to strong.

Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (All prices per bushel, ex-
cept Ear Cora per ton.)

Southeastern Pa.
Cora No. 2-y range 3.60-3.80,

average 3.70, New Crop 2.80-2.82;
Wheat No. 2 range 3.40-3.80,
average 3.61, New Crop 3.30-3.44;
Barley No. 3 range 2.50-3.00,
average 2.76, New Crop 2.00-2.15;
Oats No. 2 range 2.30-2.45, few
reported 2.65; average 2.44;
Soybeans No. 1 range 7.25-7.78,
average 7.46, New Crop 6.60-6.84;
Gr. Sorghum #2 range 3.10,
average 3.10; New Ear Cora range
80.00-95.00, few reported 125.00,
average 95.64.

Com No. 2-y range 3.60-3.85,
average 3.72; Wheat No. 2 range
3.603.90, average 3.72; Barley No.
3 range 2.30-2.60, few reported 2.85,
average 2.57; Oats No. 2 range
2.00-2.50, average 2.32; Soybeans
No. 1 range 7.30-7.58, average 7.46;
Gr. Sorghum No. 2 range 3.75,
average 3.75; Buckwheat range
8.80-9.00, average 8.93; New Ear
Cora range 85.00-95.00, average
88.80.

South Central Pa.
Corn No. 2-y range 3.60-3.95,

average 3.77; Wheat No. 2 range
3.50-3.75, average 3.53; Barley No.
3 range 2.25-3.00, average 2.63;
Oats No. 2range 1.802.20, average
2.00; New Ear Corn range 95.00
130.00, average 110.13.

Southeastern, Central &

South Central Summary
Corn No. 2-y range 3.603.85,

average 3.72; Wheat No. 2 range

WesternPa,

3.40-3.80, average 3.64; Barley No.
3 range 2.30-3.00, average 2.67;
Oats No. 2 range 2.00-2.50, average
2.30; Ear Corn range 85.00-125.00,
average 97.28.

Com No. 2-y range 3.40-3.85,
average 3.66; Wheat No. 2 range
3.10-3.50, average 3.30; Barley No.
3 range 2.30, average 2.30; Oats
No. 2 range 1.80-2.35,average 2.04;
Buckwheat range 7.00, average
7.00.

G&M Livestock
Monday,December 19

Dnneansville, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

DAIRY COWS; 550.00-900.00 per
head.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 60.00454.90; Good 56.00
60.00; Standard 50.00-56.00; Utility
44.00- Heifers- Choice 58.00-
62.00; Good 52.00-58.00; Standard
48.00- Utility 42.00-48.00.
Cows- Choice 40.00-42.00, couple to
44.00; Good 38.00-40.00; Standard
34.00- Utility 32.00-34.00;
Cutters 30.00-32.00; Canners down
to 26.00. Bulls 1200-1800 lbs. 46.00
54.00; 900-1200 lbs. 44.0050.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Medium ■ and Good 300600 lbs.
50.0062.00. Heifers- Choice 300600
lbs. 46.0054.00.

CALVES: Vealers Prime and
High Choice 85.0095.00; Good and
Choice 70.0085.00; Standard 50.00
70.00; Utility down to 35.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein bulls 90120 lbs.
80.00102.00; Heifers 90120 lbs.
55.0072.50.

HOGS: Barrows and gilts200-240
lbs. 50.00-52.75; 170-300 lbs. 48.00-
51.00. Sows- 300-600 lbs. 35.00-43.75.
Boars-24.00-30.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 2035 lbs. 14.00-
19.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 14.00-
30.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs none.
GOATS: 10.00-28.00.
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